Schubert & Salzer Inc., 4601 Corporate Drive N.W., Suite 100 Concord, NC 28027, Ph.: (704) 789 0169, Fax: (704) 792 9783
info@schubertsalzerinc.com, www.schubertsalzerinc.com
Schubert & Salzer Inc., 4601 Corporate Drive N.W., Suite 100 Concord, NC 28027, Ph.: (704) 789 0169, Fax: (704) 792 9783
info@schubertsalzerinc.com, www.schubertsalzerinc.com
Sliding Gate Motor Valve 8037
GS 3 series, 1/2“ up to 10“
ex-version
Sliding gate motor valve for control and switching of neutral through

ex-version
Sliding Gate Motor Valve 8037-GS3
Ordering Number System
On request further versions are possible!
pos. 1 up to 4 please quote all 6 sections.
pos. 5 up to 13 quote only if required.
from pos. 14 if required, quoted by the manufactorer
Ordering Num-
ber:  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
8037/ H M Z …
Nominal Size
e.g. DN 1“ = 025 xxx
Article
valve V
lower part U
repair-kit R
Function
ex-proofed motor actuator (Type 8037) H
Body design
GS3 - flangeless design acc. DIN, 145 psi - 580 psi, (DN200 235 psi) G
GS3 - flangeless design acc. DIN, 1450 psi H
GS3 - flangeless design,  acc. ANSI 150 E
GS3 - flangeless design,  acc. ANSI 300 F
Body material
C-steel ASTM A216 WCB 0
stainless steel CF8M 1
Safety position
without safety position 0
Actuator
without actuator 0
220 lbf driving force, on /off, 3-point, IP66, 24…230V AC/DC, II 2GEx de [ia] IIC T5/T6 1
550 lbf driving force, on /off, 3-point, IP66, 24…230V AC/DC, II 2GEx de [ia] IIC T5/T6 2
1100 lbf driving force, on /off, 3-point, IP66, 24…230V AC/DC, II 2GEx de [ia] IIC T5/T6 3
1 kN driving force with electronic positioner, IP66, 24…230V AC/DC, control signal 4-20mA/0-10V,
feedback 4-20 mA/0-10V, II2G Ex de [ia] IIC T5/T6 A
2,5 kN driving force with electronic positioner, IP66, 24…230V AC/DC, control signal 4-20mA/0-10V,
feedback 4-20 mA/0-10V, II2G Ex de [ia] IIC T5/T6 B
5 kN driving force with electronic positioner, IP66, 24…230V AC/DC, control signal
4-20mA/0-10V, feedback 4-20 mA/0-10V, II2G Ex de [ia] IIC T5/T6 C
Motor voltage
24…230V AC/DC (standard) -
Stem sealing
standard ( PTFE-V-shaped seal, self-adjusting) -
additional stainless steel bellows 1
Sliding disc
carbon steel -
STN2/STN3 9
SFC S
Fixed disc
standard coated, stainless steel 316 Ti -
STN2 1
STN3 2
Cv-value
100% (standard) -